02/03
➲ static working principle
➲ NPN and PNP in the same device
➲ flat design
➲ self-teach
➲ 16 different sizes
➲ ideal for part counting
RLSMxxx-yyy-BP/N

Measurements in mm. Subject to technical change.
02/03
ORDER EXAMPLE:
xxx = lengths of the active sides
(contains emitter and receiver LED´s)
= multiple of 40mm,
e.g. 4 x 40 mm = 160 mm
yyy = lengths of passive sides
= multiple of 40mm
e.g. 3 x 40 mm = 120 mm
RLSM 160 - 120-BP/N
            xxx   yyy
yyy
xxx
WIRING AND CONNECTION  SUPPLY AND OUTPUT
1 (brown) VDC
2 (white) signal output NPN
3 (blue) GND
4 (black) signal output PNP
(supply cable to be ordered separately)
1
3
4
2
PART DESIGNATION                RLSMxxx-yyy-BP/N: pulsed PNP-output + NPN-output
    AVAILABLE SIZES:
RLSM040-040, RLSM 040-080, RLSM080-080, RLSM080-120, RLSM120-080, RLSM120-120,
RLSM120-160, RLSM160-120, RLSM160-160, RLSM160-200, RLSM200-160, RLSM200-200,
RLSM200-240, RLSM360-360, RLSM360-400, RLSM400-400
blue
VDC
Z
L
Z
L
 PNP
GND
     black
white
 NPN
brown
29.0
YYY - 30.0
YYY - 50.0*
YYY
YYY - 30.0**
YYY + 50.0
available from 03/2002
* mounting  holes with XXX/080 dimension
** mounting  holes with XXX/120 dimension
XX
X
+
44
.0
30
.0
**
*
20
.0
RLSM XXX/YY Y
XXX=active s ide
Y Y Y =passiv s ide *** 40.0mm if YYY= 040
15
.0